

Corporate Office 26376 John Road Olmsted Township, Ohio 44138 phone: 216.226.5000 fax: 216.226.5899 elizajennings.org

NEWS RELEASE FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 6, 2023

Eliza Jennings Senior Care Network Expands Reach with Acquisition of The Weils Senior Living Campus in Chagrin Falls, Ohio

Olmsted Township, Ohio – Eliza Jennings Senior Care Network, a distinguished name in senior care services with a legacy dating back to 1888, proudly announces a significant expansion of its footprint through the acquisition of The Weils senior living campus from Montefiore Housing Corp. This strategic asset purchase marks an exciting milestone in Eliza Jennings' history, further amplifying its mission to provide exceptional care, support, and community to older adults.

The Weils, a renowned senior living campus situated in Chagrin Falls, Ohio, will be rechristened "Eliza at Chagrin Falls" upon completion of the acquisition. The campus features a 29-bed skilled nursing and rehabilitation facility, as well as 93 assisted living apartments.

"Acquiring The Weils senior living campus is a testament to our ongoing commitment to deliver exceptional care and service," stated Richard M. Boyson, Jr., President & CEO of Eliza Jennings Senior Care Network. "As we embark on this journey, we're honored to carry forward the legacy of Montefiore Housing Corp, a nonprofit institution that has enriched the lives of older adults for over a century. This acquisition expands our capacity to provide outstanding care and services, while remaining true to our mission of compassion and excellence."

With this acquisition, Eliza Jennings Senior Care Network reinforces its dedication to providing compassionate care, ensuring that the traditions, values, and exceptional staff of The Weils will continue to thrive. The company will offer continued employment to employees of the Weils and will work with residents and families on the campus to ensure a seamless transition of ownership without disruption and with continuation of top-quality health care and life enriching activities remaining constant.

Eliza Jennings Senior Care Network looks forward to this new chapter, with the transition of ownership expected to be completed in or around November, 2023. As the organization enters a new era of growth, its unwavering dedication to outstanding care remains at the heart of its mission.

For further information or media inquiries, please contact:

Jennifer M. Griveas Vice President & Chief Legal Officer jgriveas@elizajen.org 216-978-4629 216-226-5000

About Eliza Jennings Senior Care Network:

For over 135 years, Eliza Jennings Senior Care Network has been dedicated to delivering exceptional long-term care services in Northeast Ohio, ensuring the wellbeing and quality of life for older adults in the region. Founded in 1888 by the visionary Eliza Wallace Jennings, the organization's journey has led to the establishment of the flagship Eliza Jennings Home in Cleveland, the Renaissance Continuing Care Retirement Community in Olmsted Township, Devon Oaks Assisted Living in Westlake, and Acacia Place Adult Day Care in Cleveland. Eliza Jennings also extends its impact through a collaboration with three nonprofit peers to operate Northeast Ohio Home Care and Northeast Ohio Hospice, which provide skilled home health care and hospice services on our campuses and in the community.

For more information, visit elizajennings.org.